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Lynx DPS State State Agency Directors State Wildlife Chiefs State Carnivore/Furbearer Biologists 

Colorado 
Bob Broscheid, Director - 

CPW bob.broscheid@state.co.us 
303-297-1192 

Craig McLaughlin, Terrestrial Section 
Manager - CPW 

craig.mclaughlin@state.co.us 
303-291-7461 

Jake Ivan, Wildlife Researcher -  
Mammals Research Section, CPW 

jake.ivan@state.co.us 
970-472-4310 

  
Eric Odell, Species Conservation 
Program Manager – Carnivores, 

Terrestrial Section, CPW 
eric.odell@state.co.us 

970-472-4340 

Idaho 

Virgil Moore, Director - Dept. Fish and 
Game virgil.moore@idfg.idaho.gov 

208-334-3771 
 

Dustin Miller, Administrator – 
Governor’s Office of Species 

Conservation dustin.miller@osc.idaho.g
ov 

208-334-2189 ext. 3 

Joshua Uriarte, Program Manager & 
Policy Advisor - Office of Species 

Conservation 
Joshua.Uriarte@osc.idaho.gov 

208-332-1556 

Rex Sallabanks, Wildlife Diversity 
Program Manager - Dept. Fish and Game 

rex.sallabanks@idfg.idaho.gov 
208-334-2920 

 
Sam Eaton - Office of Species 

Conservation Sam.Eaton@osc.idaho.gov 

Maine 

Chandler Woodcock, Commissioner – 
Dept. Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 
Chandler.woodcock@maine.gov 

207-287-8000 

Jim Connolly, Director - Bureau of 
Resource Management, MDIFW 

James.Connolly@maine.gov 
207-287-5259 

Jennifer Vashon, Biologist - MDIFW 
jennifer.vashon@maine.gov 

Michigan 

Keith Creagh, Director – Dept. of Natural 
Resources 

 
William Moritz, Natural Resources 

Deputy - DNR 
moritzw@michigan.gov 

517-284-6367 

Russ Mason, Wildlife Division Chief - 
DNR 

DNR-Wildlife@michigan.gov 
517-284-9453 

Adam Bump, Furbearer Specialist – DNR 
bumpa@michigan.gov 

517-284-6157 
 

Dan Kennedy, T&E Coordinator - 
DNR kennedyd@michigan.gov 

517-284-6194 

Minnesota 

Tom Landwehr, Commissioner – Dept. of 
Natural Resources 

commissioner.dnr@state.mn.us 
651-296-6157 

 
Ed Boggess, Director – Division of Fish 

and Wildlife, DNR 
Ed.Boggess@state.mn.us 

651-259-5180 

Paul Telander, Wildlife Chief - DNR 
Paul.Telander@state.mn.us 

 

Richard Baker, Endangered Species 
Coordinator - Div. Ecological and Water 

Resources, DNR 
richard.baker@state.mn.us 

651-259-5073 
 

John Erb, Furbearer Research Biologist – 
DNR 

john.erb@state.mn.us 
218-999-7930 

Montana 

Jeff Hagener, Director – Fish, Wildlife 
and Parks 

jhagener@mt.gov 
406-444-3186 

 
John Tubbs, Director – Dept. of Natural 

Resources and Conservation 
JTubbs@mt.gov 
406-444-1948 

Ken McDonald, Chief of Wildlife -  
FWP 

kmcdonald@mt.gov 
406-444-5645 

Bob Inman, Carnivore-Furbearer 
Coordinator - FWP 
bobinman@mt.gov 

406-444-0042 
 

Jay Kolbe, Wildlife Biologist – FWP 
jkolbe.fwp@gmail.com 

 406-499-2356 
 

Scott Eggeman, Wildlife Biologist – FWP  
seggeman@mt.gov 

406-542-5542  

New 
Hampshire 

Glenn Normandeau, Executive Director – 
Fish and Game Dept. 

glenn.normandeau@wildlife.nh.gov 
603-271-3511 

Mark Ellingwood, Wildlife Division Chief 
Mark.Ellingwood@wildlife.nh.gov 

 
John Kanter, Nongame and Endangered 

Wildlife Coordinator 
John.Kanter@wildlife.nh.ogv 

Jill Killborn, Regional Biologist-Region 1 
Jill.Killborn@wildlife.nh.gov 

 
Will Staats, Regional Biologists-Region 2 

William.Staats@wildlife.nh.gov 
 

Patrick Tate, Furbearer Project Leader - 
Region 3 

Patrick.Tate@wildlife.nh.gov 
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New Mexico 

Alexandra Sandoval, Director – Dept. of 
Fish and 

Game alexandra.sandoval@state.nm.us 
505-476-8000 

Stewart Liley 
stewart.liley@state.nm.us 

505-476-8038 

Rick Winslow 
rick.winslow@state.nm.us 

505-476-8046 

New York 

Marc Gerstman, Acting Commissioner 
NYS Department of Environmental 

Conservation 
625 Broadway,  Albany, NY 12233-1011 

 518-402-8545 

Patricia Riexinger, Director - Division of 
Fish, Wildlife, and Marine Resources, 
Dept. of Environmental Conservation, 

patricia.riexinger@dec.ny.gov 
518-402-8924 

Paul G. Jensen, Ph.D. - Senior Wildlife 
Biologist, Furbearer Specialist 

NYS DEC, Division of Fish, Wildlife & 
Marine Resources 

paul.jensen@dec.ny.gov 
518-623-1242 

Oregon 

Curt Melcher, Director - Dept. of Fish 
and Wildlife 

curt.melcher@state.or.us 
503-947-6044 

Wildlife Division, 4034 Fairview 
Industrial Dr. SE 

 Salem, OR 97302 
 Main ODFW phone: 503-947-6000 

Main Line: 503-947-6301  
 Email: ODFW.WildlifeInfo@state.or.us 

 

Utah 

Greg Sheehan, Director – Division of 
Wildlife Resources 

GregSheehan@utah.gov 
801-538-4700 

 

Kimberly Asmus Hersey, Mammal 
Conservation Coordinator - Division of 

Wildlife 
kimberlyasmus@utah.gov 

801-362-0795 
 

Vermont 

Louis Porter, Commissioner for Fish and 
Wildlife - Fish and Wildlife Dept., Agency 

of Natural Resources 
louis.porter@state.vt.us 

802-828-1454 

Mark Scott, Director of Wildlife – Agency 
of Natural Resources 

mark.scott@state.vt.us 
802-828-1478 

Chris Bernier, Furbearer Project Leader - 
Fish & Wildlife Dept. 

chris.bernier@state.vt.us 
802-885-8833 

Washington 

Jim Unsworth, Director – Dept. of Fish 
and Wildlife 

director@dfw.wa.gov 
360-902-2200 

 
Peter Goldmark, Commissioner of Public 

Lands – Dept. of Natural Resources 
cpl@dnr.wa.gov 

360-902-1001 

 

Jeff Lewis, Mesocarnivore Conservation 
Biologist -  

Dept. of Fish and Wildlife 
Jeffrey.Lewis@dfw.wa.gov 

360-902-2374 

Wisconsin 

Cathy Stepp, Secretary – Dept. of 
Natural Resources 

cathy.stepp@wisconsin.gov, 
DNRSecretary@Wisconsin.gov 

608-266-2121 
 

Kurt Thiede,  Land Division 
Administrator 

kurt.thiede@wisconsin.gov 
608-266-5833 

 
Sanjay Olson, Division Administrator -

Division of Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
Sanjay.Olson@Wisconsin.gov 

608-261-6453 

Tom Hauge, Director - Bureau of Wildlife 
Management, DNR 

Tom.Hauge@Wisconsin.gov 
608-266-2193 

 
Erin Crain-Sullivan, Acting Director - 

Bureau of Natural Heritage Conservation 
Erin.Crain@Wisconsin.gov 

608-444-6130 
 

Owen Boyle, Section Chief - Division of 
Fish, Wildlife & Parks 

Owen.Boyle@Wisconsin.gov 
414-750-3198 

John Olson, Furbearer Specialist - 
Bureau of Wildlife Management 

Johnf.olson@Wisconsin.gov 
715-685-2934 

 
David MacFarland, Carnivore Specialist -  

Bureau of Wildlife Management 
David.MacFarland@Wisconsin.gov 

715-365-8917 
 

John Paul White, Mammal Ecologist, 
Bureau of Natural Heritage Conservation  

John.White@Wisconsin.gov 
608-267-0813 

Wyoming 

Scott Talbot, Director – Game and Fish 
Dept. 

scott.talbot@wyo.gov 
307-777-4600 

Bob Lanka, Statewide Wildlife and 
Habitat Management Supervisor -  

G&FD. 
bob.lanka@wyo.gov 

307-777-4580 

Zack Walker, Statewide Nongame Bird & 
Mammal Program Supervisor – G&FD 

zack.walker@wyo.gov 
307-332-7723 x239 

 
Nichole Cudworth, Nongame Mammal 

Biologist - G&FD 
nichole.cudworth@wyo.gov 

307-332-7723 ext. 230  
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